<u></u>							
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A		8-07-	2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	е
		Ĺ	18 - O 1			PATENT	
7-2	6-01					C F A	[↓] ←⊣ ▮
	RE		10180	2631	ıEÉŤ	ū	14566
TO: The Comr	missioner of Patents and T	ے :rademarks	ATENTS	S ONLY ord the attached	original docu	ment(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission	Туре		onveyan		ongmar acca	ment(s) or copy(les).	323
New			✓ Assign	ment S	Security Agree	•	ל ק י
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	$\exists \mid \Box$	License	· c	Change of Nar	me	
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #		Merger		Other		
	re Document			(For Use ONLY by	Government U.S. Government	Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			Department	al File	Secret File	
Conveying I	² arty(ies)		Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Liu, Ming-Hsiang					07 19 2001]
Name (line 2)						Execution Date	į
Second Party Name (line 1)						Month Day Year	1
. ,				111.77]
Name (line 2)							
Receiving P	arty			Mark if addit	ional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	AIPTEK International Inc	•				If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	No. 5-1 Innovation Rd. 1					representative is attache (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	Science-Based Industrial	Park				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Hsinchu	T	aiwan	Country	Zip C	Code	
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name	and Add		Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.	,
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
	1	FOI	R OFFICE U	SE ONLY			
	/						
	1					halfor time for reviewing the documen	t and
Public burden report	ting for this collection of information is e eeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Sen	stimated to averaged	ge approximately 3 rding this burden	30 minutes per Cover She	et to be recorded, ind t and Trademark Offi on Project (0651-0027	ce, Chief Information Officer, Washingt), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	on,
D.C. 20231 and to the Information Collection	e Office of Information and Regulatory	d Trademark Ass	ignment Practice.	DO NOT SEND REQUEST ad cover sheet(s)	12 IO KECOKD Maa	GIAMILIA, DOGG	ESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

.			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 867-9757
Name [Jason Z. Lin		
Address (line 1)	19597 Via Monte Drive		
Address (line 2)	Saratoga, CA 95070		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1
Pate	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Pater t named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten Paten Int Application, enter the date the patent application	t Number(s)
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) Pr PCT application number If a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. Properties	PCT	PCT
	Eliter the ter	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account Deposit Account	#

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Jason Z. Lin

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 25, 200 Date

No

Yes

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS,I/we, Ming Hsiang LIU		
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, here	einafter referred to as ASS	IGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improvemer	nts TABLET		
(hereinafter	referred to as the Invention) for which a	n application for United Sta	tes Letters Patent was
\boxtimes	executed on even date herewith;		
	executed on		
	filed on		
	filed as PCT International Application 1	No	ondesignatin
	The United States of America:		
	Patent number	. issue on	
WHEF	REAS. AIPTEK INTERNATI	ONAL INC.	
whose post-	office address(es) are No. 5-1, Inno	vation Rd. 1, Science	ce-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu
			of acquiring the entire right, title and interest i
	ame in the United States;		
			ich is hereby acknowledged, I/we. ASSIGNOR
			right, title, and interest in and to said invention
and applica	tion throughout the United States of a	America, including any an	d all Letters Patent granted on any division
continuation	, continuation-in-part and reissue of said	application.	
ALSO,	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute a	iny documents that legally	may be required in connection with the filing
	• •	•	ion(s) in the Unites States for said invention
			SSIGNEE in and to said invention, all withou
			and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and
			tion concerning the invention that are within
ASSIGNOR	's possession or control, and to provide f	arther assurances and testim	nony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
e required	of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pro	secution, maintenance and	defense of any patent application or paten
ncompasseo	d within the terms of this instrument. As	SIGNOR's obligations unde	er this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's
	ors, administrators and other legal repres		
ALSO. A	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reques	ts the Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters
Andread no Com	rod to above to ASSIGNEE as the AS	SSIGNEE of the entire rig	tht, title and interest in and to the same, to
COLONIETI	la use and behoof; and for the use a	id behoof of ASSIGNEE's	legal representatives and successors, to the rui
and of the t	erm for which such Letters Patent may	be granted, as fully and e	entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNOR	had this assignment and sale not been m	ade.	
15010.1011			
		Dated this 19 day o	of July, 2001 Taiwan, R. O. C.
Assignor:	Ming Hsiang LIU	Dated this 19 day o	of Oury, at Taiwan, its over
	No. 1, Lane 126,		•
	Ho-Mu Road,		. (/)
	Yi-Lan City,	10	$H_{\alpha} = I_{\alpha}$
	Taiwan, R. O. C.	/U.	ing Asiang Liv
			
		D. J. J. J.	Signature of at
Assignor:		Dated this day	y of at
			Signature
4 aginess		Dated this day	of at
Assignor			
			Cinnatura
			Signature

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012031 FRAME: 0206